'City and County of San Francisco
‘Office of Contract Adniinistration
Purchasing Department

City Hail, Room 430.

1 Dr, Carlton.B, Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 2
Blood and Blood Products

Blood Centers of the Pacific Date: March 13, 2017

Attn: Fred McFadden, Customer Account Managel Buyer Name: Pamela Olivier

270 Masonic Avenue Contract No.: 60400

San Francisco, CA 94118 City Blanket No.: BPSF00004219
FMecFadden@bloodcénters.org Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-Exceed: $9,990,000.00

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End
Modification date date . Amount Other changes
Original contract  01/01/2016 '12'73 1/2018 $9,990,000.00:
1 11/01/16 No Change No Change Remove item

This modification # 2 changes the contract as follows;

1. Removes.line item 25, RH Imiune Globulin @ $9%each, This product is rio longer sold by
Blood Centers of the Pacific,

All other terms and conditions remain the same,

Ve ) Dy D e/

Approved by the City: % (
7 ]

i Fopg, l?,ffectm of OCA and PurcKaser Thate!
App;'oveﬂ by Coritractor: / M‘F‘Z\ g / 17]) 227>
: Sigtature Date

Name and title ‘ %rpﬂ (—;!« €Ly 6) Pes: f”p@’j 5 £




